
Cir no: HBTATH /AC GR/ 24 /24-25 Date: 29.10.2024 

GRADE 10 ACADEMIC PLANNER- 2024 

Dear Parents, 

Habitat School has planned a specialized study plan for the board bound students of Grade 10 

who will be appearing for the Board Exams this year. For this, we aim to complete the 

portions by the end of  November 2024. Currently we are providing additional academic 

support to our students so that they perform better and excel in the forthcoming exams. 

Please find the complete schedule for the grade 10 students: 

1. PA 2 for MOE subjects: The PA 2 for MOE subjects will be conducted from 
18.11.2024 - 20.11.2024. (Refer Annexure 1)

2. Model Exam I – The first model exam for grade 10 is scheduled to be conducted from 
29.11.2024 – 13.12.2024.

3. Open House Model Exam I – The open house for the first model exam will be held on 
16th December 2024.

4. Annual Exam for MOE subjects – The annual exam for MOE subjects is planned to 
take place from 06.01.2025 – 08.01.2025. (Refer Annexure 1)

5. Model Exam II – The second model exam for grade 10 is scheduled to be

conducted from 10.01.2025 – 22.01.2025. (Refer Annexure 1)

6. Open House Model Exam II – The open house for the second model exam will be 
held on 25th January 2025.

Schedule for Grade 10 2024-2025 

PA 2 MOE Subjects Model Exam - I Annual Exam - MOE Subjects & 
Model Exam -II 

18.11.2024 - 20.11.2024 29.11.2024 -13.12.2024 06.01.2025 - 22.01.2025 



Kindly note the following details: 

 Attendance is mandatory for all the examination. No student is permitted to miss any 

exam without a valid and genuine reason (e.g. Medical/emergency) 

 Transport will be provided to the school transport users only. 

 Kindly fill in the acknowledgement form and send it back by your ward on or before 

4th November 2024, Monday. 

 Revision classes will start soon after the portions are completed. 

 Model I and Model II will be conducted on the timelines given above. Schedule of both 

is attached in the Annexure. 

 

Regards 

 

 

Principal 

Ms. Mariyam Nizar Ahamed 

 

Acknowledgement 

 

Cir no: HBTATH /AC GR/ 24 /24-25 Date: 29.10.2024 

 

Received the Circular related to ‘Grade 10 Academic Planner -2024’ for my ward and understood 

that my ward has to be present for all the examinations and he/ she will not remain absent without 

a valid reason (Medical /Emergency) 

 
 

Name of the Student  

Grade & Section  

OT (Put Tick mark) YES                    NO   

Bus Number  

Name of the Parent  

Signature of the Parent  

Mobile Number  

  



ANNEXURE 1 

 

Please find the schedule below: 

1. PA 2 for MOE subjects 

 

Day and Date Subjects 

18.11.2024 ( Monday) Arabic Optional  

19.11.2024 (Tuesday) Islamic /M.Sc 

20.11.2024 (Wednesday) MSCS 

 

 

2. Model Exam - I (Core Subjects) 

 

Day and Date Subjects 

29.11.2024 (Friday) Artificial Intelligence 

04.12.2024 (Wednesday) Mathematics 

05.12.2024 (Thursday) Second Language 

09.12.2024 (Monday) Social Studies 

11.12.2024 (Wednesday) Science 

13.12.2024 (Friday) English 

 

 

3. Annual Exam (MOE subjects )  & Model Exam II (Core Subjects) 

 

Day and Date Subjects 

06.01.2025 (Monday) Arabic Optional  

07.01.2025 (Tuesday) Islamic /M.Sc 

08.01.2025 (Wednesday) MSCS 

10.01.2025 (Friday) English 

13.01.2025 (Monday) Science  

15.01.2025 (Wednesday) Second Language 

17.01.2025 (Friday) Social studies 

20.01.2025 (Monday) Math 

22.01.2025 (Wednesday) AI 

 
 


